The Audited Financial Statements of the Company for the financial year under review have been disclosed as 
per Division III of Schedule III to the Act. 

7. SHARE CAPITAL 

The Issued, Subscribed and paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company as on 31stMarch 2022is Rs. 
18,36,62,500.00 (Rupees Eighteen crores Thirty Six Lacs Sixty Two thousand Five Hundred Only). 

There was no public issue, rights issue, bonus issue or preferential issue etc. during the year. The Company has 
not issued shares with differential voting rights, sweat equity shares nor has it granted any stock options. 

8.  DIVIDEND